

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2018050**

Project Description SIA System Additional Reservoir **Original Date** 12/14/2021 1:31:00 AM

Project Number: 2018050			Engineer's Estimate		LANDMARK STUCTURES	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	RECORD DRAWINGS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,549.00	\$5,549.00
4	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	600,000.00	600,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	270 CY	80.00	21,600.00	55.00	\$14,850.00
7	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	25.00	500.00	35.00	\$700.00
10	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	45.00	900.00	35.00	\$700.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	140 LF	85.00	11,900.00	120.00	\$16,800.00
13	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	TANK PIPING	1 LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
15	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 24 IN. DIA.	470 LF	250.00	117,500.00	370.00	\$173,900.00
16	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103)	1 EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00
17	SIDE SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIA.	170 LF	50.00	8,500.00	110.00	\$18,700.00
18	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	2 EA	50.00	100.00	200.00	\$400.00
19	SEWER CLEANOUT	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
20	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

21	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	2275 SY	12.00	27,300.00	6.00	\$13,650.00
22	HYDROSEEDING	2275 SY	1.00	2,275.00	2.00	\$4,550.00
23	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	COMPOSITE ELEVATED TANK	1 LS	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	11,470,000.00	\$11,470,000.00
25	SITE PLUMBING	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
26	MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING, AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	1 LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	211,000.00	\$211,000.00
28	RESERVOIR AND STRUCTURE COATING	1 LS	500,000.00	500,000.00	800,000.00	\$800,000.00
Bid Total			\$9,831,876.00		\$13,270,000.00	

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	9,831,876.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,831,876.00
LANDMARK STUCTURES	13,270,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,270,000.00

Low Bid Contractor: LANDMARK STUCTURES

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	14,464,300.00	10,716,744.84	34.97 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>14,464,300.00</u>	<u>10,716,744.84</u>	<u>34.97 % Over Estimate</u>